## **ADDENDUM NO. 6**

**December 13, 2018** 

To the Contract Documents for the Highlands Elementary School HVAC Equipment Replacement Project

PROJECT: Highlands Elementary School HVAC Equipment Replacement Project

Date: December 13, 2018

4141 Harbor Street Pittsburg, CA 94565

OWNER: Pittsburg Unified School District DSA File No: 7-36

2000 Railroad Avenue DSA APP. No.: 01-116978

Pittsburg, California, 94565

### TO ALL BIDDERS:

This Addendum forms a part of the Contract and modifies the Contract Documents. It is intended that all work affected by the following modifications shall conform with related provisions of the Contract Documents, including the original drawings and specifications. Modify the following items wherever appearing in any drawings or sections of the specifications. Acknowledge receipt of all Addenda in the space provided on the Bid Form and Proposal. Failure to do so may subject bidder to disqualification.

# **CHANGES TO THE SPECIFICATIONS PROJECT MANUAL:**

#### NONE

### **CHANGES TO THE DRAWINGS:**

1. Item No. DWG-1

Reference: Sheet T2 – Project Notes

Description: Add the following Note No. 23:

Paint wall below windows at locations where existing wall is exposed after wall mounted HVAC Units have been demolished.

Color to match adjacent surfaces.

2. Item No. DWG-2

Reference: Sheet S5.2 – Sections and Details, Detail 10/S5.2

**Description:** Reduce concrete pad thickness from 18" to 8". Provide one (1)

layer of reinforcing steel in lieu of two (2) as currently detailed.

# PRE-BID RFI'S:

NONE

Pittsburg Unified School District Highlands Elementary School HVAC Equipment Replacement Project December 13, 2018

ATTACHMENTS	3:
-------------	----

**NONE** 

**END OF ADDENDUM**